

UK PSTI STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Digi International Inc. 9350 Excelsior Blvd., Suite 700, Hopkins, MN 55343 USA

We, Ventus TBD, as manufacturer, hereby declare, that the below product(s) covered in this document are in conformance with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 ("Security Requirements").

| Product Name | V2000X4I |
|----------------------------------|--|
| Model Number | V2000X4I |
| Part Number | VTS-V2000-521 |
| | 1yr after published Last Time Ship (LTS) date. |
| UK Defined Support Period | https://www.digi.com/support/support-policy |
| Manufacturer's Name | Ventus TBD |
| Manufacturer's Address | 9350 Excelsior Blvd., Suite 700, Hopkins, MN 55343 USA |

This statement of compliance, including the Defined Support Period stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the UK

This statement of compliance is prepared by or on behalf of the manufacturer of the product:

Ventus TBD

UK Representative: Ventus TBD

Ventus TBD November 8, 2024 Ventus TBD